From: Russell, Rosanna S

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2019 10:27 AM
To: Freeborn, Ryan; Fong, Lynn S

Cc: Wong, Christopher J; Young, Sam W
Subject: RE: Crosstown Pipeline?

Hi, Ryan,

Thank you. No need to do anything further.

Rosanna

From: Freeborn, Ryan

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2019 10:18 AM

To: Russell, Rosanna S <RSRussell@sfwater.org>; Fong, Lynn S <LSFong@sfwater.org>

Cc: Wong, Christopher J <C/Wong@sfwater.org>; Young, Sam W <SWYoung@sfwater.org>
Subject: RE: Crosstown Pipeline?

Hello Rosanna,

Currently, the Crosstown Pipeline is not part of the capital improvement program and therefore there is no project
manager assigned. We can setup a meeting with CDD to discuss further if necessary.

Thanks,
Ryan Freeborn

From: Russell, Rosanna S

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2019 9:51 AM

To: Freeborn, Ryan <RFreeborn@sfwater.org>; Fong, Lynn S <LSFong@sfwater.org>

Cc: Wong, Christopher J <C/Wong@sfwater.org>; Young, Sam W <SWYoung@sfwater.org>
Subject: RE: Crosstown Pipeline?

Hi, Lynn,

| already spoke to Katie Miller so there is no need for CDD to respond to my inquiry,
Ryan,

| am looking for a response from PMB, not CDD.

Thanks,
Rosanna

From: Freeborn, Ryan

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2019 8:26 AM

To: Fong, Lynn S <LSFong@sfwater.org>

Cc: Russell, Rosanna S <RSRussell@sfwater.org>; Wong, Christopher J <CJWong@sfwater.org>; Young, Sam W
<SWYoung@sfwater.org>

Subject: FW: Crosstown Pipeline?




Hello Lynn,
Can you review Rosanna’s inquiring below and respond?

Thanks,
Ryan

From: Russell, Rosanna S

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2019 5:28 PM

To: Freeborn, Ryan <RFreeborn@sfwater.org>
Cc: Wong, Christopher J <C/Wong@sfwater.org>
Subject: Crosstown Pipeline?

Hi, Ryan,

Per my voicemail, we are working with a developer team, Planning and OEWD to develop the Balboa
Reservoir for housing. The project will also use our retained pipeline property at the southern 80-feet of the
property.

Is there a current plan to install the Crosstown Pipeline in this area south of the Balboa Reservoir?

Thanks,

Rosanna

Rosanna S. Russell

Real Estate Director

San Francisco Public Utilities Commission
Real Estate Services Division, 10" Floor
525 Golden Gate Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102

Telephone: (415) 487-5213
RSRussell@sfwater.org




